
2024 Holiday Classic
Hosted by The Wisconsin Speed Skating Club

Sunday December 9th, 2024
The Pettit National Ice Center - Milwaukee,WI

Officials and Volunteers

Referees
Mark Nolan

Greg Boenning
Yasuko Kudo

Competition Stewards
Eric Ribecky
Craig Gebauer
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Kim Gebauer
Rob Tobon

Brian Molenda

Ice Stewards
PNIC Staff

Announcer
Jeff Brand

On Ice Chaperone
Evie Forrer

Meet Director
Jayson Finnigan

Heatbox
Cynthia Chou
Joshua Noe
Julie Noe

Judges
Brad Kohl
Will Igoe

Marissa Grossenbach
Russell Vanderhyden

Timers
Rachel Javorsky
Jon Newkirk

Andy Podevels
Jeff Chiapello

Lap Counters
Randy Sears
Quentin Forrer
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Skater List

2024 Holiday Classic
SKATER LIST

# Name Gender Division Club

149 Luke Bobb Male Comets Northbrook Speed Skating Club
187 Liam Biedenbender Male Comets Northbrook Speed Skating Club
114 Charlotte Ribecky Female Comets Wisconsin Speed Skating Club
134 Hannah Bernstein Female Comets Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
140 Fiona Newkirk Female Comets Wisconsin Speed Skating Club
192 Annie Igoe Female Comets Northbrook Speed Skating Club
136 Ian Podevels Male Cupids Wisconsin Speed Skating Club
175 Marcel Zaborowski Male Cupids Franklin Park Speed Skating Club
188 Kaleb Yelk Male Cupids Madison Speed Skating Club
159 Violet Michalak Female Cupids Wisconsin Speed Skating Club

30 Joseph Kraynick Male Dancers Wisconsin Speed Skating Club
54 Olu Sijuwade Male Dancers Wisconsin Speed Skating Club
61 Kieran Collins Male Dancers Madison Speed Skating Club

108 Alexandr Polus Male Dancers Northbrook Speed Skating Club
133 Chris Sobczak Male Dancers Wisconsin Speed Skating Club
185 James Ribecky Male Dancers Wisconsin Speed Skating Club

48 Barb Johnson Female Dancers Wisconsin Speed Skating Club
21 Jayson Kohl Male Prancers Wisconsin Speed Skating Club
79 Louik Finnigan Male Prancers Wisconsin Speed Skating Club

118 Henry Lopuszynski Male Prancers Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
130 Alexander Carroll Male Prancers Franklin Park Speed Skating Club
191 Davin Noe Male Prancers Wisconsin Speed Skating Club
162 Callum Finnigan Male Rudolphs Wisconsin Speed Skating Club

25 Amelia Zaborowski Female Rudolphs Franklin Park Speed Skating Club
101 Olivia Kittle Female Rudolphs Wisconsin Speed Skating Club
193 Caleah Sitton Female Rudolphs Madison Speed Skating Club

1 Richard Fuhr Male Santas Northbrook Speed Skating Club
53 Paul Pudaite Male Santas Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
88 Tim Moore Male Santas Glen Ellyn Speed Skating

120 Bob Dvorak Male Santas Wisconsin Speed Skating Club
34 Bethany Smeed Female Santas Northbrook Speed Skating Club
41 Gretchen Hower Female Santas Glen Ellyn Speed Skating

141 Elise Brinich Female Santas Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
93 Oscar Grossenbach Male Vixens Northbrook Speed Skating Club

122 Levi Chiapello Male Vixens Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
51 Gwen Vanderheyden Female Vixens Madison Speed Skating Club
55 Caroline Abdo Female Vixens Cornerstone Speedskating Club
87 Lauren Gunn Female Vixens Park Ridge Speed Skating
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2024 Holiday Classic
Dancers

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR
Best
Time

1 61 Kieran Collins Madison Speed Skating Club 60000 6 1 1:28.850
2 108 Alexandr Polus Northbrook Speed Skating Club 46091 16 2 1:35.300
3 133 Chris Sobczak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 43923 18 2 1:33.360
4 185 James Ribecky Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 41182 20 3 1:34.990
5 30 Joseph Kraynick Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 28971 33 5 1:41.170
6 54 Olu Sijuwade Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 28971 33 5 1:46.660
7 48 Barb Johnson Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0 21 7
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2024 Holiday Classic
Santas

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR
Best
Time

1 141 Elise Brinich Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 60000 6 1 1:45.820
2 88 Tim Moore Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 47366 15 2 1:48.100
3 120 Bob Dvorak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 43541 18 2 1:48.970
4 1 Richard Fuhr Northbrook Speed Skating Club 39368 22 2 1:49.790
5 53 Paul Pudaite Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 31458 30 4 1:50.420
6 41 Gretchen Hower Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 27405 35 5 2:04.770
7 34 Bethany Smeed Northbrook Speed Skating Club 22626 42 7 2:14.110
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2024 Holiday Classic
Prancers

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR
Best
Time

1 130 Alexander Carroll Franklin Park Speed Skating Club 58500 7 1 1:21.410
2 191 Davin Noe Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 50141 13 1 1:21.170
3 118 Henry Lopuszynski Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 42457 19 2 1:24.980
4 21 Jayson Kohl Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 40098 21 3 1:23.690
5 79 Louik Finnigan Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 31320 30 5 1:32.710
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2024 Holiday Classic
Vixens

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR
Best
Time

1 87 Lauren Gunn Park Ridge Speed Skating 57000 8 1 1:24.730
2 55 Caroline Abdo Cornerstone Speedskating Club 54000 10 1 1:26.660
3 122 Levi Chiapello Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 41345 20 3 1:29.850
4 51 Gwen Vanderheyden Madison Speed Skating Club 36088 25 3 1:47.850
5 93 Oscar Grossenbach Northbrook Speed Skating Club 34083 27 4 1:33.840
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2024 Holiday Classic
Comets

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR
Best
Time

1 187 Liam Biedenbender Northbrook Speed Skating Club 51000 12 2 0:49.240
2 140 Fiona Newkirk Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 48423 15 1 0:48.120
3 114 Charlotte Ribecky Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 46732 16 1 0:50.740
4 192 Annie Igoe Northbrook Speed Skating Club 44120 18 1 0:49.820
5 134 Hannah Bernstein Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 32241 29 4 0:51.010
6 149 Luke Bobb Northbrook Speed Skating Club
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2024 Holiday Classic
Cupids

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR
Best
Time

1 136 Ian Podevels Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 60000 6 1 0:55.070
2 175 Marcel Zaborowski Franklin Park Speed Skating Club 51000 12 2 0:55.890
3 159 Violet Michalak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 43350 18 3 0:56.730
4 188 Kaleb Yelk Madison Speed Skating Club
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2024 Holiday Classic
Rudolphs

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR
Best
Time

1 25 Amelia Zaborowski Franklin Park Speed Skating Club 60000 6 1 1:08.460
2 101 Olivia Kittle Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 48450 14 2 1:13.090
3 193 Caleah Sitton Madison Speed Skating Club 45900 16 2 1:20.410
4 162 Callum Finnigan Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 36846 24 4 2:02.990
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Dancers' 1000

2024 Holiday Classic
Dancers' 1000

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 61 Kieran Collins Madison Speed Skating Club A1 1:28.850
2 8,500 108 Alexandr Polus Northbrook Speed Skating Club A2 1:35.300
3 7,225 185 James Ribecky Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A3 1:37.230
4 6,141 133 Chris Sobczak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A4 1:37.560
5 5,220 30 Joseph Kraynick Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A5 1:41.480
6 4,437 54 Olu Sijuwade Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A6 1:46.660

0 48 Barb Johnson Wisconsin Speed Skating Club DNS
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Dancers' 1000 (#2)

2024 Holiday Classic
Dancers' 1000 (#2)

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 61 Kieran Collins Madison Speed Skating Club A1 1:32.140
2 8,500 133 Chris Sobczak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A2 1:33.360
3 7,225 185 James Ribecky Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A3 1:34.990
4 6,141 108 Alexandr Polus Northbrook Speed Skating Club A4 1:37.180
5 5,220 30 Joseph Kraynick Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A5 1:41.170
6 4,437 54 Olu Sijuwade Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A6 1:48.020

0 48 Barb Johnson Wisconsin Speed Skating Club DNS
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Dancers' 500

2024 Holiday Classic
Dancers' 500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 61 Kieran Collins Madison Speed Skating Club A1 0:43.580
2 8,500 108 Alexandr Polus Northbrook Speed Skating Club A2 0:48.100
3 7,225 185 James Ribecky Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A3 0:48.980
4 6,141 133 Chris Sobczak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A4 0:49.160
5 5,220 54 Olu Sijuwade Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A5 0:50.400
6 4,437 30 Joseph Kraynick Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A6 0:50.460

0 48 Barb Johnson Wisconsin Speed Skating Club DNS
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Dancers' 500 (#2)

2024 Holiday Classic
Dancers' 500 (#2)

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 61 Kieran Collins Madison Speed Skating Club A1 0:43.310
2 8,500 108 Alexandr Polus Northbrook Speed Skating Club A2 0:48.180
3 7,225 185 James Ribecky Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A3 0:48.740
4 6,141 133 Chris Sobczak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A4 0:49.010
5 5,220 54 Olu Sijuwade Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A5 0:49.870
6 4,437 30 Joseph Kraynick Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A6 0:51.470
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Dancers' 800

2024 Holiday Classic
Dancers' 800

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 61 Kieran Collins Madison Speed Skating Club A1 1:25.040
2 8,500 133 Chris Sobczak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A2 1:25.650
3 7,225 108 Alexandr Polus Northbrook Speed Skating Club A3 1:25.810
4 6,141 185 James Ribecky Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A4 1:26.110
5 5,220 54 Olu Sijuwade Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A5 1:28.980
6 4,437 30 Joseph Kraynick Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A6 1:29.030
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Dancers' 1600

2024 Holiday Classic
Dancers' 1600

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 61 Kieran Collins Madison Speed Skating Club A1 2:27.870
2 8,500 133 Chris Sobczak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A2 2:39.920
3 7,225 108 Alexandr Polus Northbrook Speed Skating Club A3 2:44.480
4 6,141 185 James Ribecky Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A4 2:44.540
5 5,220 30 Joseph Kraynick Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A5 2:48.070
6 4,437 54 Olu Sijuwade Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A6 2:51.890
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Santas' 1000

2024 Holiday Classic
Santas' 1000

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 141 Elise Brinich Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A1 1:47.570
2 8,500 88 Tim Moore Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A2 1:48.140
3 7,225 120 Bob Dvorak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A3 1:48.970
4 6,141 1 Richard Fuhr Northbrook Speed Skating Club A4 1:49.790
5 5,220 53 Paul Pudaite Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A5 1:50.420
6 4,437 41 Gretchen Hower Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A6 2:04.770
7 3,771 34 Bethany Smeed Northbrook Speed Skating Club A7 2:14.110

 



Tempus Competition Software Printed on Sunday at 11:57 AM

 Page 16 of 71

Santas' 1000 (#2)

2024 Holiday Classic
Santas' 1000 (#2)

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 141 Elise Brinich Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A1 1:45.820
2 8,500 88 Tim Moore Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A2 1:48.100
3 7,225 120 Bob Dvorak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A3 1:51.060
4 6,141 53 Paul Pudaite Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A4 1:51.250
5 5,220 1 Richard Fuhr Northbrook Speed Skating Club A5 1:51.290
6 4,437 41 Gretchen Hower Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A6 2:04.770
7 3,771 34 Bethany Smeed Northbrook Speed Skating Club A7 2:20.600
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Santas' 500

2024 Holiday Classic
Santas' 500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 141 Elise Brinich Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A1 0:52.730
2 8,500 88 Tim Moore Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A2 0:55.420
3 7,225 120 Bob Dvorak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A3 0:55.970
4 6,141 1 Richard Fuhr Northbrook Speed Skating Club A4 0:56.170
5 5,220 53 Paul Pudaite Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A5 0:56.260
6 4,437 41 Gretchen Hower Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A6 1:01.070
7 3,771 34 Bethany Smeed Northbrook Speed Skating Club A7 1:04.930
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Santas' 500 (#2)

2024 Holiday Classic
Santas' 500 (#2)

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 141 Elise Brinich Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A1 0:52.380
2 8,500 120 Bob Dvorak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A2 0:54.370
3 7,225 88 Tim Moore Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A3 0:55.820
4 6,141 1 Richard Fuhr Northbrook Speed Skating Club A4 0:56.790
5 5,220 53 Paul Pudaite Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A5 0:57.010
6 4,437 41 Gretchen Hower Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A6 1:00.230
7 3,771 34 Bethany Smeed Northbrook Speed Skating Club A7 1:08.530
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Santas' 800

2024 Holiday Classic
Santas' 800

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 141 Elise Brinich Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A1 1:23.390
2 8,500 88 Tim Moore Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A2 1:27.600
3 7,225 1 Richard Fuhr Northbrook Speed Skating Club A3 1:28.050
4 6,141 120 Bob Dvorak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A4 1:29.350
5 5,220 53 Paul Pudaite Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A5 1:29.390
6 4,437 41 Gretchen Hower Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A6 1:39.930
7 3,771 34 Bethany Smeed Northbrook Speed Skating Club A7 1:51.540
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Santas' 1600

2024 Holiday Classic
Santas' 1600

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 141 Elise Brinich Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A1 3:06.950
2 8,500 1 Richard Fuhr Northbrook Speed Skating Club A2 3:12.020
3 7,225 120 Bob Dvorak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A3 3:15.060
4 6,141 88 Tim Moore Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A4 3:20.170
5 5,220 41 Gretchen Hower Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A5 3:28.600
6 4,437 53 Paul Pudaite Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A6 3:28.940
7 3,771 34 Bethany Smeed Northbrook Speed Skating Club A7 4:06.360
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Prancers' 600

2024 Holiday Classic
Prancers' 600

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 130 Alexander Carroll Franklin Park Speed Skating Club A1 0:58.950
2 8,500 191 Davin Noe Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A2 0:59.350
3 7,225 118 Henry Lopuszynski Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A3 1:00.690
4 6,141 21 Jayson Kohl Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A4 1:02.040
5 5,220 79 Louik Finnigan Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A5 1:04.850
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Prancers' 600 (#2)

2024 Holiday Classic
Prancers' 600 (#2)

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 130 Alexander Carroll Franklin Park Speed Skating Club A1 0:59.860
2 8,500 191 Davin Noe Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A2 1:00.440
3 7,225 118 Henry Lopuszynski Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A3 1:01.660
4 6,141 21 Jayson Kohl Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A4 1:03.490
5 5,220 79 Louik Finnigan Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A5 1:06.450
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Prancers' 500

2024 Holiday Classic
Prancers' 500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 130 Alexander Carroll Franklin Park Speed Skating Club A1 0:51.980
2 8,500 191 Davin Noe Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A2 0:52.730
3 7,225 118 Henry Lopuszynski Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A3 0:53.830
4 6,141 21 Jayson Kohl Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A4 0:53.890
5 5,220 79 Louik Finnigan Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A5 0:57.360
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Prancers' 500 (#2)

2024 Holiday Classic
Prancers' 500 (#2)

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 130 Alexander Carroll Franklin Park Speed Skating Club A1 0:52.010
2 8,500 118 Henry Lopuszynski Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A2 0:52.990
3 7,225 21 Jayson Kohl Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A3 0:53.210
4 6,141 191 Davin Noe Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A4 1:06.740
5 5,220 79 Louik Finnigan Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A5 1:16.960
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Prancers' 800

2024 Holiday Classic
Prancers' 800

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 191 Davin Noe Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A1 1:21.170
2 8,500 130 Alexander Carroll Franklin Park Speed Skating Club A2 1:21.410
3 7,225 21 Jayson Kohl Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A3 1:23.690
4 6,141 118 Henry Lopuszynski Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A4 1:24.980
5 5,220 79 Louik Finnigan Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A5 1:32.710
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Prancers' 1000

2024 Holiday Classic
Prancers' 1000

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 130 Alexander Carroll Franklin Park Speed Skating Club A1 1:43.590
2 8,500 191 Davin Noe Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A2 1:44.560
3 7,225 21 Jayson Kohl Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A3 1:46.360
4 6,141 118 Henry Lopuszynski Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A4 1:48.480
5 5,220 79 Louik Finnigan Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A5 1:55.890
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Vixens' 600

2024 Holiday Classic
Vixens' 600

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 55 Caroline Abdo Cornerstone Speedskating Club A1 1:00.570
2 8,500 87 Lauren Gunn Park Ridge Speed Skating A2 1:00.700
3 7,225 122 Levi Chiapello Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A3 1:04.820
4 6,141 93 Oscar Grossenbach Northbrook Speed Skating Club A4 1:05.580
5 5,220 51 Gwen Vanderheyden Madison Speed Skating Club A5 1:05.660
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Vixens' 600 (#2)

2024 Holiday Classic
Vixens' 600 (#2)

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 55 Caroline Abdo Cornerstone Speedskating Club A1 1:01.180
2 8,500 87 Lauren Gunn Park Ridge Speed Skating A2 1:01.190
3 7,225 122 Levi Chiapello Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A3 1:04.730
4 6,141 51 Gwen Vanderheyden Madison Speed Skating Club A4 1:07.400
5 5,220 93 Oscar Grossenbach Northbrook Speed Skating Club A5 1:14.360
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Vixens' 500

2024 Holiday Classic
Vixens' 500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 87 Lauren Gunn Park Ridge Speed Skating A1 0:51.860
2 8,500 55 Caroline Abdo Cornerstone Speedskating Club A2 0:53.400
3 7,225 122 Levi Chiapello Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A3 0:54.090
4 6,141 51 Gwen Vanderheyden Madison Speed Skating Club A4 0:55.550
5 5,220 93 Oscar Grossenbach Northbrook Speed Skating Club A5 0:58.030
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Vixens' 500 (#2)

2024 Holiday Classic
Vixens' 500 (#2)

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 87 Lauren Gunn Park Ridge Speed Skating A1 0:52.250
2 8,500 55 Caroline Abdo Cornerstone Speedskating Club A2 0:52.990
3 7,225 122 Levi Chiapello Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A3 0:53.950
4 6,141 51 Gwen Vanderheyden Madison Speed Skating Club A4 0:58.010
5 5,220 93 Oscar Grossenbach Northbrook Speed Skating Club A5 1:00.430
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Vixens' 800

2024 Holiday Classic
Vixens' 800

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 87 Lauren Gunn Park Ridge Speed Skating A1 1:24.730
2 8,500 55 Caroline Abdo Cornerstone Speedskating Club A2 1:26.660
3 7,225 122 Levi Chiapello Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A3 1:29.850
4 6,141 93 Oscar Grossenbach Northbrook Speed Skating Club A4 1:33.840
5 5,220 51 Gwen Vanderheyden Madison Speed Skating Club A5 1:47.850
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Vixens' 1000

2024 Holiday Classic
Vixens' 1000

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 87 Lauren Gunn Park Ridge Speed Skating A1 1:51.100
2 8,500 55 Caroline Abdo Cornerstone Speedskating Club A2 1:51.850
3 7,225 51 Gwen Vanderheyden Madison Speed Skating Club A3 1:52.290
4 6,141 93 Oscar Grossenbach Northbrook Speed Skating Club A4 1:52.430
5 5,220 122 Levi Chiapello Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A5 1:53.640
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Comets' 200

2024 Holiday Classic
Comets' 200

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 192 Annie Igoe Northbrook Speed Skating Club A1 0:26.630
2 8,500 187 Liam Biedenbender Northbrook Speed Skating Club A2 0:26.640
3 7,225 114 Charlotte Ribecky Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A3 0:26.960
4 6,141 140 Fiona Newkirk Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A4 0:27.110
5 5,220 134 Hannah Bernstein Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A5 0:27.480
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Comets' 200 (#2)

2024 Holiday Classic
Comets' 200 (#2)

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 114 Charlotte Ribecky Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A1 0:25.540
2 8,500 187 Liam Biedenbender Northbrook Speed Skating Club A2 0:25.870
3 7,225 192 Annie Igoe Northbrook Speed Skating Club A3 0:26.210
4 6,141 140 Fiona Newkirk Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A4 0:26.560
5 5,220 134 Hannah Bernstein Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A5 0:27.090
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Comets' 100

2024 Holiday Classic
Comets' 100

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 114 Charlotte Ribecky Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A1 0:13.280
2 8,500 187 Liam Biedenbender Northbrook Speed Skating Club A2 0:15.380
3 7,225 192 Annie Igoe Northbrook Speed Skating Club A3 0:15.390
4 6,141 140 Fiona Newkirk Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A4 0:15.630
5 5,220 134 Hannah Bernstein Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A5 0:16.200
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Comets' 500

2024 Holiday Classic
Comets' 500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 140 Fiona Newkirk Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A1 0:59.350
2 8,500 187 Liam Biedenbender Northbrook Speed Skating Club A2 1:01.530
3 7,225 192 Annie Igoe Northbrook Speed Skating Club A3 1:03.740
4 6,141 114 Charlotte Ribecky Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A4 1:04.010
5 5,220 134 Hannah Bernstein Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A5 1:07.260
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Comets' 400

2024 Holiday Classic
Comets' 400

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 140 Fiona Newkirk Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A1 0:48.120
2 8,500 187 Liam Biedenbender Northbrook Speed Skating Club A2 0:49.240
3 7,225 192 Annie Igoe Northbrook Speed Skating Club A3 0:49.820
4 6,141 114 Charlotte Ribecky Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A4 0:50.740
5 5,220 134 Hannah Bernstein Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A5 0:51.010
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Comets' 600

2024 Holiday Classic
Comets' 600

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 140 Fiona Newkirk Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A1 1:12.820
2 8,500 187 Liam Biedenbender Northbrook Speed Skating Club A2 1:15.130
3 7,225 114 Charlotte Ribecky Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A3 1:15.730
4 6,141 134 Hannah Bernstein Glen Ellyn Speed Skating A4 1:21.410
5 5,220 192 Annie Igoe Northbrook Speed Skating Club A5 1:28.780
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Cupids' 200

2024 Holiday Classic
Cupids' 200

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 136 Ian Podevels Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A1 0:27.240
2 8,500 175 Marcel Zaborowski Franklin Park Speed Skating Club A2 0:27.520
3 7,225 159 Violet Michalak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A3 0:28.830
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Cupids' 200 (#2)

2024 Holiday Classic
Cupids' 200 (#2)

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 136 Ian Podevels Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A1 0:27.710
2 8,500 175 Marcel Zaborowski Franklin Park Speed Skating Club A2 0:27.850
3 7,225 159 Violet Michalak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A3 0:28.460
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Cupids' 100

2024 Holiday Classic
Cupids' 100

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 136 Ian Podevels Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A1 0:15.400
2 8,500 175 Marcel Zaborowski Franklin Park Speed Skating Club A2 0:15.520
3 7,225 159 Violet Michalak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A3 0:16.650
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Cupids' 500

2024 Holiday Classic
Cupids' 500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 136 Ian Podevels Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A1 1:09.370
2 8,500 175 Marcel Zaborowski Franklin Park Speed Skating Club A2 1:09.530
3 7,225 159 Violet Michalak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A3 1:10.820
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Cupids' 400

2024 Holiday Classic
Cupids' 400

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 136 Ian Podevels Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A1 0:55.070
2 8,500 175 Marcel Zaborowski Franklin Park Speed Skating Club A2 0:55.890
3 7,225 159 Violet Michalak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A3 0:56.730
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Cupids' 200 (#3)

2024 Holiday Classic
Cupids' 200 (#3)

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 136 Ian Podevels Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A1 0:28.020
2 8,500 175 Marcel Zaborowski Franklin Park Speed Skating Club A2 0:28.070
3 7,225 159 Violet Michalak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A3 0:29.390
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Rudolphs' 200

2024 Holiday Classic
Rudolphs' 200

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 25 Amelia Zaborowski Franklin Park Speed Skating Club A1 0:35.070
2 8,500 193 Caleah Sitton Madison Speed Skating Club A2 0:36.990
3 7,225 101 Olivia Kittle Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A3 0:38.250
4 6,141 162 Callum Finnigan Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A4 0:57.680
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Rudolphs' 200 (#2)

2024 Holiday Classic
Rudolphs' 200 (#2)

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 25 Amelia Zaborowski Franklin Park Speed Skating Club A1 0:34.430
2 8,500 193 Caleah Sitton Madison Speed Skating Club A2 0:43.980
3 7,225 101 Olivia Kittle Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A3 0:47.610
4 6,141 162 Callum Finnigan Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A4 0:55.160
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Rudolphs' 100

2024 Holiday Classic
Rudolphs' 100

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 25 Amelia Zaborowski Franklin Park Speed Skating Club A1 0:19.350
2 8,500 101 Olivia Kittle Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A2 0:21.110
3 7,225 193 Caleah Sitton Madison Speed Skating Club A3 0:22.510
4 6,141 162 Callum Finnigan Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A4 0:27.760
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Rudolphs' 500

2024 Holiday Classic
Rudolphs' 500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 25 Amelia Zaborowski Franklin Park Speed Skating Club A1 1:27.320
2 8,500 101 Olivia Kittle Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A2 1:38.040
3 7,225 193 Caleah Sitton Madison Speed Skating Club A3 1:44.480
4 6,141 162 Callum Finnigan Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A4 2:28.550
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Rudolphs' 400

2024 Holiday Classic
Rudolphs' 400

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 25 Amelia Zaborowski Franklin Park Speed Skating Club A1 1:08.460
2 8,500 101 Olivia Kittle Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A2 1:13.090
3 7,225 193 Caleah Sitton Madison Speed Skating Club A3 1:20.410
4 6,141 162 Callum Finnigan Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A4 2:02.990
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Rudolphs' 200 (#3)

2024 Holiday Classic
Rudolphs' 200 (#3)

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 25 Amelia Zaborowski Franklin Park Speed Skating Club A1 0:35.190
2 8,500 101 Olivia Kittle Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A2 0:36.260
3 7,225 193 Caleah Sitton Madison Speed Skating Club A3 0:36.900
4 6,141 162 Callum Finnigan Wisconsin Speed Skating Club A4 0:52.040
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Dancers

1000 Meters

500 Meters

800 Meters

2024 Holiday Classic
Time Classification

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 61 Kieran Collins 1:28.850
2 133 Chris Sobczak 1:33.360
3 185 James Ribecky 1:34.990
4 108 Alexandr Polus 1:35.300
5 30 Joseph Kraynick 1:41.170
6 54 Olu Sijuwade 1:46.660

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 61 Kieran Collins 0:43.310
2 108 Alexandr Polus 0:48.100
3 185 James Ribecky 0:48.740
4 133 Chris Sobczak 0:49.010
5 54 Olu Sijuwade 0:49.870
6 30 Joseph Kraynick 0:50.460

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 61 Kieran Collins 1:25.040
2 133 Chris Sobczak 1:25.650
3 108 Alexandr Polus 1:25.810
4 185 James Ribecky 1:26.110
5 54 Olu Sijuwade 1:28.980
6 30 Joseph Kraynick 1:29.030
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Dancers

1600 Meters

Santas

1000 Meters

500 Meters

2024 Holiday Classic
Time Classification

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 61 Kieran Collins 2:27.870
2 133 Chris Sobczak 2:39.920
3 108 Alexandr Polus 2:44.480
4 185 James Ribecky 2:44.540
5 30 Joseph Kraynick 2:48.070
6 54 Olu Sijuwade 2:51.890

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 141 Elise Brinich 1:45.820
2 88 Tim Moore 1:48.100
3 120 Bob Dvorak 1:48.970
4 1 Richard Fuhr 1:49.790
5 53 Paul Pudaite 1:50.420
6 41 Gretchen Hower 2:04.770
7 34 Bethany Smeed 2:14.110

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 141 Elise Brinich 0:52.380
2 120 Bob Dvorak 0:54.370
3 88 Tim Moore 0:55.420
4 1 Richard Fuhr 0:56.170
5 53 Paul Pudaite 0:56.260
6 41 Gretchen Hower 1:00.230
7 34 Bethany Smeed 1:04.930
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Santas

800 Meters

1600 Meters

Prancers

600 Meters

2024 Holiday Classic
Time Classification

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 141 Elise Brinich 1:23.390
2 88 Tim Moore 1:27.600
3 1 Richard Fuhr 1:28.050
4 120 Bob Dvorak 1:29.350
5 53 Paul Pudaite 1:29.390
6 41 Gretchen Hower 1:39.930
7 34 Bethany Smeed 1:51.540

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 141 Elise Brinich 3:06.950
2 1 Richard Fuhr 3:12.020
3 120 Bob Dvorak 3:15.060
4 88 Tim Moore 3:20.170
5 41 Gretchen Hower 3:28.600
6 53 Paul Pudaite 3:28.940
7 34 Bethany Smeed 4:06.360

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 130 Alexander Carroll 0:58.950
2 191 Davin Noe 0:59.350
3 118 Henry Lopuszynski 1:00.690
4 21 Jayson Kohl 1:02.040
5 79 Louik Finnigan 1:04.850
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Prancers

500 Meters

800 Meters

1000 Meters

Vixens

600 Meters

2024 Holiday Classic
Time Classification

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 130 Alexander Carroll 0:51.980
2 191 Davin Noe 0:52.730
3 118 Henry Lopuszynski 0:52.990
4 21 Jayson Kohl 0:53.210
5 79 Louik Finnigan 0:57.360

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 191 Davin Noe 1:21.170
2 130 Alexander Carroll 1:21.410
3 21 Jayson Kohl 1:23.690
4 118 Henry Lopuszynski 1:24.980
5 79 Louik Finnigan 1:32.710

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 130 Alexander Carroll 1:43.590
2 191 Davin Noe 1:44.560
3 21 Jayson Kohl 1:46.360
4 118 Henry Lopuszynski 1:48.480
5 79 Louik Finnigan 1:55.890

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 55 Caroline Abdo 1:00.570
2 87 Lauren Gunn 1:00.700
3 122 Levi Chiapello 1:04.730
4 93 Oscar Grossenbach 1:05.580
5 51 Gwen Vanderheyden 1:05.660
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Vixens

500 Meters

800 Meters

1000 Meters

Comets

200 Meters

2024 Holiday Classic
Time Classification

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 87 Lauren Gunn 0:51.860
2 55 Caroline Abdo 0:52.990
3 122 Levi Chiapello 0:53.950
4 51 Gwen Vanderheyden 0:55.550
5 93 Oscar Grossenbach 0:58.030

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 87 Lauren Gunn 1:24.730
2 55 Caroline Abdo 1:26.660
3 122 Levi Chiapello 1:29.850
4 93 Oscar Grossenbach 1:33.840
5 51 Gwen Vanderheyden 1:47.850

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 87 Lauren Gunn 1:51.100
2 55 Caroline Abdo 1:51.850
3 51 Gwen Vanderheyden 1:52.290
4 93 Oscar Grossenbach 1:52.430
5 122 Levi Chiapello 1:53.640

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 114 Charlotte Ribecky 0:25.540
2 187 Liam Biedenbender 0:25.870
3 192 Annie Igoe 0:26.210
4 140 Fiona Newkirk 0:26.560
5 134 Hannah Bernstein 0:27.090
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Comets

100 Meters

500 Meters

400 Meters

600 Meters

2024 Holiday Classic
Time Classification

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 114 Charlotte Ribecky 0:13.280
2 187 Liam Biedenbender 0:15.380
3 192 Annie Igoe 0:15.390
4 140 Fiona Newkirk 0:15.630
5 134 Hannah Bernstein 0:16.200

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 140 Fiona Newkirk 0:59.350
2 187 Liam Biedenbender 1:01.530
3 192 Annie Igoe 1:03.740
4 114 Charlotte Ribecky 1:04.010
5 134 Hannah Bernstein 1:07.260

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 140 Fiona Newkirk 0:48.120
2 187 Liam Biedenbender 0:49.240
3 192 Annie Igoe 0:49.820
4 114 Charlotte Ribecky 0:50.740
5 134 Hannah Bernstein 0:51.010

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 140 Fiona Newkirk 1:12.820
2 187 Liam Biedenbender 1:15.130
3 114 Charlotte Ribecky 1:15.730
4 134 Hannah Bernstein 1:21.410
5 192 Annie Igoe 1:28.780
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Cupids

200 Meters

100 Meters

500 Meters

400 Meters

2024 Holiday Classic
Time Classification

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 136 Ian Podevels 0:27.240
2 175 Marcel Zaborowski 0:27.520
3 159 Violet Michalak 0:28.460

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 136 Ian Podevels 0:15.400
2 175 Marcel Zaborowski 0:15.520
3 159 Violet Michalak 0:16.650

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 136 Ian Podevels 1:09.370
2 175 Marcel Zaborowski 1:09.530
3 159 Violet Michalak 1:10.820

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 136 Ian Podevels 0:55.070
2 175 Marcel Zaborowski 0:55.890
3 159 Violet Michalak 0:56.730
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Rudolphs

200 Meters

100 Meters

500 Meters

400 Meters

2024 Holiday Classic
Time Classification

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 25 Amelia Zaborowski 0:34.430
2 101 Olivia Kittle 0:36.260
3 193 Caleah Sitton 0:36.900
4 162 Callum Finnigan 0:52.040

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 25 Amelia Zaborowski 0:19.350
2 101 Olivia Kittle 0:21.110
3 193 Caleah Sitton 0:22.510
4 162 Callum Finnigan 0:27.760

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 25 Amelia Zaborowski 1:27.320
2 101 Olivia Kittle 1:38.040
3 193 Caleah Sitton 1:44.480
4 162 Callum Finnigan 2:28.550

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 25 Amelia Zaborowski 1:08.460
2 101 Olivia Kittle 1:13.090
3 193 Caleah Sitton 1:20.410
4 162 Callum Finnigan 2:02.990
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  Dancers' 1000 Finals Event #1

A Final Race #101

  Santas' 1000 Finals Event #2

A Final Race #201

  Prancers' 600 Finals Event #3

A Final Race #301

2024 Holiday Classic
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 61 Kieran Collins Madison Speed Skating Club 1:28.850
2 108 Alexandr Polus Northbrook Speed Skating Club 1:35.300
3 185 James Ribecky Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 1:37.230
4 133 Chris Sobczak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 1:37.560
5 30 Joseph Kraynick Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 1:41.480
6 54 Olu Sijuwade Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 1:46.660

48 Barb Johnson Wisconsin Speed Skating Club DNS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 141 Elise Brinich Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 1:47.570
2 88 Tim Moore Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 1:48.140
3 120 Bob Dvorak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 1:48.970
4 1 Richard Fuhr Northbrook Speed Skating Club 1:49.790
5 53 Paul Pudaite Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 1:50.420
6 41 Gretchen Hower Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 2:04.770
7 34 Bethany Smeed Northbrook Speed Skating Club 2:14.110

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 130 Alexander Carroll Franklin Park Speed Skating Club 0:58.950
2 191 Davin Noe Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:59.350
3 118 Henry Lopuszynski Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 1:00.690
4 21 Jayson Kohl Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 1:02.040
5 79 Louik Finnigan Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 1:04.850
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  Vixens' 600 Finals Event #4

A Final Race #401

  Comets' 200 Finals Event #5

A Final Race #501

  Cupids' 200 Finals Event #6

A Final Race #601

  Rudolphs' 200 Finals Event #7

A Final Race #701

2024 Holiday Classic
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 55 Caroline Abdo Cornerstone Speedskating Club 1:00.570
2 87 Lauren Gunn Park Ridge Speed Skating 1:00.700
3 122 Levi Chiapello Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 1:04.820
4 93 Oscar Grossenbach Northbrook Speed Skating Club 1:05.580
5 51 Gwen Vanderheyden Madison Speed Skating Club 1:05.660

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 192 Annie Igoe Northbrook Speed Skating Club 0:26.630
2 187 Liam Biedenbender Northbrook Speed Skating Club 0:26.640
3 114 Charlotte Ribecky Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:26.960
4 140 Fiona Newkirk Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:27.110
5 134 Hannah Bernstein Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 0:27.480

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 136 Ian Podevels Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:27.240
2 175 Marcel Zaborowski Franklin Park Speed Skating Club 0:27.520
3 159 Violet Michalak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:28.830

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 25 Amelia Zaborowski Franklin Park Speed Skating Club 0:35.070
2 193 Caleah Sitton Madison Speed Skating Club 0:36.990
3 101 Olivia Kittle Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:38.250
4 162 Callum Finnigan Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:57.680
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  Dancers' 1000 (#2) Finals Event #8

A Final Race #801

  Santas' 1000 (#2) Finals Event #9

A Final Race #901

  Prancers' 600 (#2) Finals Event #10

A Final Race #1001

2024 Holiday Classic
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 61 Kieran Collins Madison Speed Skating Club 1:32.140
2 133 Chris Sobczak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 1:33.360
3 185 James Ribecky Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 1:34.990
4 108 Alexandr Polus Northbrook Speed Skating Club 1:37.180
5 30 Joseph Kraynick Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 1:41.170
6 54 Olu Sijuwade Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 1:48.020

48 Barb Johnson Wisconsin Speed Skating Club DNS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 141 Elise Brinich Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 1:45.820
2 88 Tim Moore Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 1:48.100
3 120 Bob Dvorak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 1:51.060
4 53 Paul Pudaite Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 1:51.250
5 1 Richard Fuhr Northbrook Speed Skating Club 1:51.290
6 41 Gretchen Hower Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 2:04.770
7 34 Bethany Smeed Northbrook Speed Skating Club 2:20.600

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 130 Alexander Carroll Franklin Park Speed Skating Club 0:59.860
2 191 Davin Noe Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 1:00.440
3 118 Henry Lopuszynski Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 1:01.660
4 21 Jayson Kohl Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 1:03.490
5 79 Louik Finnigan Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 1:06.450
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  Vixens' 600 (#2) Finals Event #11

A Final Race #1101

  Comets' 200 (#2) Finals Event #12

A Final Race #1201

  Cupids' 200 (#2) Finals Event #13

A Final Race #1301

  Rudolphs' 200 (#2) Finals Event #14

A Final Race #1401

2024 Holiday Classic
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 55 Caroline Abdo Cornerstone Speedskating Club 1:01.180
2 87 Lauren Gunn Park Ridge Speed Skating 1:01.190
3 122 Levi Chiapello Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 1:04.730
4 51 Gwen Vanderheyden Madison Speed Skating Club 1:07.400
5 93 Oscar Grossenbach Northbrook Speed Skating Club 1:14.360

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 114 Charlotte Ribecky Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:25.540
2 187 Liam Biedenbender Northbrook Speed Skating Club 0:25.870
3 192 Annie Igoe Northbrook Speed Skating Club 0:26.210
4 140 Fiona Newkirk Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:26.560
5 134 Hannah Bernstein Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 0:27.090

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 136 Ian Podevels Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:27.710
2 175 Marcel Zaborowski Franklin Park Speed Skating Club 0:27.850
3 159 Violet Michalak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:28.460

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 25 Amelia Zaborowski Franklin Park Speed Skating Club 0:34.430
2 193 Caleah Sitton Madison Speed Skating Club 0:43.980
3 101 Olivia Kittle Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:47.610
4 162 Callum Finnigan Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:55.160
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  Dancers' 500 Finals Event #15

A Final Race #1501

  Santas' 500 Finals Event #16

A Final Race #1601

  Prancers' 500 Finals Event #17

A Final Race #1701

2024 Holiday Classic
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 61 Kieran Collins Madison Speed Skating Club 0:43.580
2 108 Alexandr Polus Northbrook Speed Skating Club 0:48.100
3 185 James Ribecky Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:48.980
4 133 Chris Sobczak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:49.160
5 54 Olu Sijuwade Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:50.400
6 30 Joseph Kraynick Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:50.460

48 Barb Johnson Wisconsin Speed Skating Club DNS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 141 Elise Brinich Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 0:52.730
2 88 Tim Moore Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 0:55.420
3 120 Bob Dvorak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:55.970
4 1 Richard Fuhr Northbrook Speed Skating Club 0:56.170
5 53 Paul Pudaite Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 0:56.260
6 41 Gretchen Hower Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 1:01.070
7 34 Bethany Smeed Northbrook Speed Skating Club 1:04.930

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 130 Alexander Carroll Franklin Park Speed Skating Club 0:51.980
2 191 Davin Noe Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:52.730
3 118 Henry Lopuszynski Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 0:53.830
4 21 Jayson Kohl Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:53.890
5 79 Louik Finnigan Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:57.360



Tempus Competition Software Printed on Sunday at 11:57 AM

 Page 64 of 71

  Vixens' 500 Finals Event #18

A Final Race #1801

  Comets' 100 Finals Event #19

A Final Race #1901

  Cupids' 100 Finals Event #20

A Final Race #2001

  Rudolphs' 100 Finals Event #21

A Final Race #2101

2024 Holiday Classic
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 87 Lauren Gunn Park Ridge Speed Skating 0:51.860
2 55 Caroline Abdo Cornerstone Speedskating Club 0:53.400
3 122 Levi Chiapello Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 0:54.090
4 51 Gwen Vanderheyden Madison Speed Skating Club 0:55.550
5 93 Oscar Grossenbach Northbrook Speed Skating Club 0:58.030

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 114 Charlotte Ribecky Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:13.280
2 187 Liam Biedenbender Northbrook Speed Skating Club 0:15.380
3 192 Annie Igoe Northbrook Speed Skating Club 0:15.390
4 140 Fiona Newkirk Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:15.630
5 134 Hannah Bernstein Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 0:16.200

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 136 Ian Podevels Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:15.400
2 175 Marcel Zaborowski Franklin Park Speed Skating Club 0:15.520
3 159 Violet Michalak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:16.650

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 25 Amelia Zaborowski Franklin Park Speed Skating Club 0:19.350
2 101 Olivia Kittle Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:21.110
3 193 Caleah Sitton Madison Speed Skating Club 0:22.510
4 162 Callum Finnigan Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:27.760
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  Dancers' 500 (#2) Finals Event #22

A Final Race #2201

  Santas' 500 (#2) Finals Event #23

A Final Race #2301

  Prancers' 500 (#2) Finals Event #24

A Final Race #2401

2024 Holiday Classic
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 61 Kieran Collins Madison Speed Skating Club 0:43.310
2 108 Alexandr Polus Northbrook Speed Skating Club 0:48.180
3 185 James Ribecky Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:48.740
4 133 Chris Sobczak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:49.010
5 54 Olu Sijuwade Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:49.870
6 30 Joseph Kraynick Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:51.470

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 141 Elise Brinich Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 0:52.380
2 120 Bob Dvorak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:54.370
3 88 Tim Moore Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 0:55.820
4 1 Richard Fuhr Northbrook Speed Skating Club 0:56.790
5 53 Paul Pudaite Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 0:57.010
6 41 Gretchen Hower Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 1:00.230
7 34 Bethany Smeed Northbrook Speed Skating Club 1:08.530

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 130 Alexander Carroll Franklin Park Speed Skating Club 0:52.010
2 118 Henry Lopuszynski Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 0:52.990
3 21 Jayson Kohl Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:53.210
4 191 Davin Noe Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 1:06.740
5 79 Louik Finnigan Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 1:16.960
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  Vixens' 500 (#2) Finals Event #25

A Final Race #2501

  Comets' 500 Finals Event #26

A Final Race #2601

  Cupids' 500 Finals Event #27

A Final Race #2701

  Rudolphs' 500 Finals Event #28

A Final Race #2801

2024 Holiday Classic
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 87 Lauren Gunn Park Ridge Speed Skating 0:52.250
2 55 Caroline Abdo Cornerstone Speedskating Club 0:52.990
3 122 Levi Chiapello Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 0:53.950
4 51 Gwen Vanderheyden Madison Speed Skating Club 0:58.010
5 93 Oscar Grossenbach Northbrook Speed Skating Club 1:00.430

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 140 Fiona Newkirk Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:59.350
2 187 Liam Biedenbender Northbrook Speed Skating Club 1:01.530
3 192 Annie Igoe Northbrook Speed Skating Club 1:03.740
4 114 Charlotte Ribecky Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 1:04.010
5 134 Hannah Bernstein Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 1:07.260

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 136 Ian Podevels Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 1:09.370
2 175 Marcel Zaborowski Franklin Park Speed Skating Club 1:09.530
3 159 Violet Michalak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 1:10.820

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 25 Amelia Zaborowski Franklin Park Speed Skating Club 1:27.320
2 101 Olivia Kittle Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 1:38.040
3 193 Caleah Sitton Madison Speed Skating Club 1:44.480
4 162 Callum Finnigan Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 2:28.550
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  Dancers' 800 Finals Event #29

A Final Race #2901

  Santas' 800 Finals Event #30

A Final Race #3001

  Prancers' 800 Finals Event #31

A Final Race #3101

2024 Holiday Classic
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 61 Kieran Collins Madison Speed Skating Club 1:25.040
2 133 Chris Sobczak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 1:25.650
3 108 Alexandr Polus Northbrook Speed Skating Club 1:25.810
4 185 James Ribecky Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 1:26.110
5 54 Olu Sijuwade Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 1:28.980
6 30 Joseph Kraynick Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 1:29.030

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 141 Elise Brinich Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 1:23.390
2 88 Tim Moore Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 1:27.600
3 1 Richard Fuhr Northbrook Speed Skating Club 1:28.050
4 120 Bob Dvorak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 1:29.350
5 53 Paul Pudaite Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 1:29.390
6 41 Gretchen Hower Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 1:39.930
7 34 Bethany Smeed Northbrook Speed Skating Club 1:51.540

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 191 Davin Noe Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 1:21.170
2 130 Alexander Carroll Franklin Park Speed Skating Club 1:21.410
3 21 Jayson Kohl Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 1:23.690
4 118 Henry Lopuszynski Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 1:24.980
5 79 Louik Finnigan Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 1:32.710
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  Vixens' 800 Finals Event #32

A Final Race #3201

  Comets' 400 Finals Event #33

A Final Race #3301

  Cupids' 400 Finals Event #34

A Final Race #3401

  Rudolphs' 400 Finals Event #35

A Final Race #3501

2024 Holiday Classic
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 87 Lauren Gunn Park Ridge Speed Skating 1:24.730
2 55 Caroline Abdo Cornerstone Speedskating Club 1:26.660
3 122 Levi Chiapello Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 1:29.850
4 93 Oscar Grossenbach Northbrook Speed Skating Club 1:33.840
5 51 Gwen Vanderheyden Madison Speed Skating Club 1:47.850

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 140 Fiona Newkirk Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:48.120
2 187 Liam Biedenbender Northbrook Speed Skating Club 0:49.240
3 192 Annie Igoe Northbrook Speed Skating Club 0:49.820
4 114 Charlotte Ribecky Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:50.740
5 134 Hannah Bernstein Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 0:51.010

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 136 Ian Podevels Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:55.070
2 175 Marcel Zaborowski Franklin Park Speed Skating Club 0:55.890
3 159 Violet Michalak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:56.730

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 25 Amelia Zaborowski Franklin Park Speed Skating Club 1:08.460
2 101 Olivia Kittle Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 1:13.090
3 193 Caleah Sitton Madison Speed Skating Club 1:20.410
4 162 Callum Finnigan Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 2:02.990
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  Dancers' 1600 Finals Event #36

A Final Race #3601

  Santas' 1600 Finals Event #37

A Final Race #3701

  Prancers' 1000 Finals Event #38

A Final Race #3801

2024 Holiday Classic
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 61 Kieran Collins Madison Speed Skating Club 2:27.870
2 133 Chris Sobczak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 2:39.920
3 108 Alexandr Polus Northbrook Speed Skating Club 2:44.480
4 185 James Ribecky Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 2:44.540
5 30 Joseph Kraynick Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 2:48.070
6 54 Olu Sijuwade Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 2:51.890

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 141 Elise Brinich Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 3:06.950
2 1 Richard Fuhr Northbrook Speed Skating Club 3:12.020
3 120 Bob Dvorak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 3:15.060
4 88 Tim Moore Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 3:20.170
5 41 Gretchen Hower Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 3:28.600
6 53 Paul Pudaite Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 3:28.940
7 34 Bethany Smeed Northbrook Speed Skating Club 4:06.360

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 130 Alexander Carroll Franklin Park Speed Skating Club 1:43.590
2 191 Davin Noe Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 1:44.560
3 21 Jayson Kohl Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 1:46.360
4 118 Henry Lopuszynski Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 1:48.480
5 79 Louik Finnigan Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 1:55.890
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  Vixens' 1000 Finals Event #39

A Final Race #3901

  Comets' 600 Finals Event #40

A Final Race #4001

  Cupids' 200 (#3) Finals Event #41

A Final Race #4101

  Rudolphs' 200 (#3) Finals Event #42

A Final Race #4201

2024 Holiday Classic
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 87 Lauren Gunn Park Ridge Speed Skating 1:51.100
2 55 Caroline Abdo Cornerstone Speedskating Club 1:51.850
3 51 Gwen Vanderheyden Madison Speed Skating Club 1:52.290
4 93 Oscar Grossenbach Northbrook Speed Skating Club 1:52.430
5 122 Levi Chiapello Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 1:53.640

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 140 Fiona Newkirk Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 1:12.820
2 187 Liam Biedenbender Northbrook Speed Skating Club 1:15.130
3 114 Charlotte Ribecky Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 1:15.730
4 134 Hannah Bernstein Glen Ellyn Speed Skating 1:21.410
5 192 Annie Igoe Northbrook Speed Skating Club 1:28.780

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 136 Ian Podevels Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:28.020
2 175 Marcel Zaborowski Franklin Park Speed Skating Club 0:28.070
3 159 Violet Michalak Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:29.390

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 25 Amelia Zaborowski Franklin Park Speed Skating Club 0:35.190
2 101 Olivia Kittle Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:36.260
3 193 Caleah Sitton Madison Speed Skating Club 0:36.900
4 162 Callum Finnigan Wisconsin Speed Skating Club 0:52.040



Tempus Competition Software Printed on Sunday at 11:57 AM

 Page 71 of 71

 


